

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4081

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 11

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “128.710” delete the rest of the line and insert “and  
2 128.735; repealing ORS 128.899; and appropriating money.”.
- 3       In line 14, before the period insert “, or a person in possession of funds for one or more chari-  
4 table purposes”.
- 5       After line 30, insert:  
6       “(7) ‘Willfully’ means committing an act when it is known or should be known by the actor that  
7 the act is a violation of law.”.
- 8       On page 4, line 10, after “other” insert “charitable”.
- 9       In line 11, after “other” insert “charitable”.
- 10      In line 37, before “Making” insert “Willfully”.
- 11      In line 39, before “Failing” insert “Willfully”.
- 12      In line 44, after the semicolon insert “or”.
- 13      Delete line 45.
- 14      On page 5, line 1, delete “(D)” and insert “(C)”.
- 15      In line 12, delete “60” and insert “90”.
- 16      After line 26, insert:  
17      “**SECTION 8. ORS 128.899 is repealed.**”.
- 18      Delete lines 27 through 45 and delete pages 6 through 8.
- 19
-